

2024 OUTSTANDING OFF-TRACK WORKER AWARD

The Jockey Club of Canada is now accepting nominations for the Outstanding Off-track Worker Award.

Eligibility requirements:

- each nominator may only choose one nominee per year,
- the nominee must hold a paid position at an off-track Thoroughbred racing, training, boarding, breeding, sales, or aftercare farm/facility in Canada, and
- a short resume must accompany the nomination, stating why the individual deserves to be considered for the award.

Completed nomination forms can be submitted via:

- email to jockeyclubcanada@gmail.com,
- the Jockey Club of Canada website, <u>https://jockeyclubcanada.com/sovereign-awards/nominations-and-submissions/</u>,
- the Woodbine Race Office during regular operating hours, or
- mail to

The Jockey Club of Canada

P. O. Box 66, Station B Toronto, ON M9W 5K9

The deadline to submit nominations is December 15, 2024. Please note that incomplete or late submissions will not be considered.

Complete each section of the attached nomination form entirely, including why the nominee should be considered for the award.

Please contact the Jockey Club of Canada office if you have any questions or require further information:

Megan Allan General Manager The Jockey Club of Canada (416) 675-7756 jockeyclubcanada@gmail.com www.jockeyclubcanada.com



2024 OUTSTANDING OFF-TRACK WORKER AWARD - Nomination Form

- -

<u>Nominator Information</u>	
Full Name:	Mailing Address:
Email:	
Nominee Information	
Full Name:	Mailing Address:
Farm/Facility:	
Email:	
Telephone Number:	

Complete a short resume below, or in a separate attachment, stating why this individual should be considered for the award.

The deadline to submit nominations is December 15, 2024. Late or incomplete submissions will not be considered.

Completed Nomination Forms can be sent to jockeyclubcanada@gmail.com, submitted online at https://jockeyclubcanada.com/sovereign-awards/nominations-and-submissions/, delivered to the WEG Race Office during regular hours, or mailed to The Jockey Club of Canada P. O. Box 66, Station B Toronto, ON M9W 5K9